

\236
SLP(C)... 1300 OF 2005
ITEM No.22

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 1300
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in SA 43/91
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

M/S. WYAWAHARE & SONS AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR RAGHUNATH BHAVE

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Aniruddha P.Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

It shall be indicated in the notice as to why the matter shall not be remitted to the High Court for framing the question of law, if any, and thereafter decide the second appeal afresh.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master